

2024 Custer County Scholarship

White Clouds Preserve fosters stewardship, education, and community in Central Idaho. White Clouds Preserve is accepting applications for a \$3,000 scholarship to support post-secondary education expenses for a local student. Scholarship funds will be payable to the institution where the student is attending.

Eligibility:

- Custer County Resident
- Enrolled in or accepted to a post-secondary education program
- Intent to study and work in the field of:
 - Natural Science and/or Natural Resource Management
 - Ex. Biology, Biochemistry, Sustainability, Forestry, Fish & Wildlife Management, Environmental Education/Scientist, etc.
- Intent on living & working in Custer County upon completion of post-secondary education

Application deadline: Please copy and paste the following and submit with short answer responses as an attachment to amanda@whitecloudspreserve.org by April 15th, 2024. Please also attach a high school/college/secondary program transcript.

Contact information:

- Name:
- Mailing Address:
- E-Mail Address:
- Phone Number:

Education & Experience:

- School activities:
- GPA:
- Describe your volunteer & community engagement experience:
- Post-Secondary education you plan to pursue:
- Describe the kind of work you see yourself doing:
- What motivates you to pursue this area of study?

Other:

- Hobbies:
- Favorite place in Custer County and why?
- Describe where you see yourself in 5 and 10 years?
- What impact do you hope to make in Custer County?